Tuesday, March 29, 2016 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Carpenter, Brock & Stevenson present and accounted for; Chairman Stevenson presiding.

Buildings and Grounds Director Adam Sparks presented to the Board quotes to install a flat bed on the maroon maintenance truck and they are as follows:

Thomas Bus Sales, Inc. \$3345 Hawkeye Truck Equipment(no side rails) \$3550

Truck Equipment, Inc. (no side rails) \$2640

Truck Equipment, Inc. (no side rails) \$2909

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to approve the purchase and installation of a Knapheide Gooseneck Platform flat bed from Truck Equipment Inc., for the price of \$2,640.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, STEVENSON

The Supervisors discussed the recommendation from The PFM Group to use an electronic bidding process for the sale of the 2007 bonds set for Tuesday, April 5, 2016.

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to adopt Resolution 16-13 approving electronic bidding procedures for the bond re-financing sale to be held Tuesday, April 5, 2016.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, STEVENSON

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to approve the Business Property Tax Credits for the 2015 Assessment Year.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, STEVENSON

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to set a public hearing on a FY15/16 budget amendment for Tuesday, April 5, 2016 at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisor's room, room 203 of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, STEVENSON

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 03/22/2016.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, STEVENSON

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to appoint Bill Ward to the Assessors Examining Board.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, STEVENSON

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to appoint John Jennings to the Cemetery Commission Board replacing Barb Hug term to expire 12/31/2018 and Jane Cruchelow to the Cemetery Commission Board, replacing Beverly Cross term to expire 12/31/2017.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, STEVENSON

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to approve the Preliminary Official Statement concerning the \$3,720,000* Taxable General Obligation Refunding Capital Loan Notes, Series 2016.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, STEVENSON

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to adjourn the Tuesday, March 29, 2016 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, STEVENSON

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Denny Stevenson, Chairman